RESOLUTION NO. 1997-38

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY,
TENNESSEE, HIGHWAY FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1997.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Highway Department has need of a lease purchase of one telescoping boom
excavator for road construction.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 21st day of January, 1997 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County, Highway IFund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #131

Acct-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended
Number Budgel Amendment Budget

Estimated Expenditures

68000.610 Principal on Capital Lease -f)- 24.,959.00 24,959.00

68000.611 Interest on Capital Lease - 4.131.00 4,131.00

68000.714 Highway Equipment [10.000.00 (29.090.00) 110.090.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all tesolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of

Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this tesolution take effect from and alter its passage, the
public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board ol County
Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Wealley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSOREDBY: ) SPONSC )]*‘I"l) BY'
; l

TN - l/}f (S ! 1 L 2 )‘

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED: ACKM( 1‘6 [ l DGLED AND P ) )VF
, ; o
LDz e144 /jﬂfz oty Ixeel fﬂdt ?"<
Chairman/ Public Works Committee Chairman. Finance, Wa_xs & Mgans Committee
Motion made by Commissioner Farm er that the loregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by  Commissioner Rook

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carricd hyaveteof 20 Yeas, 119  Nays,
no Passed and none Absent.
Altested: " Approved:

Pat Scarbrough, Counfy Clerk Ron Gifford. County Executive

THIS THE 2ist DAY OF _January | 1997.




